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SA2 would like to thank CT4 for the LS on Service Area Restrictions and would like to provide the following answers to CT4 questions.

1. Can SA2 clarify whether  the Nudm_SubscriberDataManagement and the Npcf_AMPolicyControl services are supposed to use the same encoding of service areas?

SA2 Answer 1: Service Area Restriction in Nudm_SubscriberDataManagement may include explicit TAI and/or other geographical information. Service Area Restriction in Npcf_AMPolicyControl is only include the identifiers of TAs.
2. Are lists of allowed and non-allowed service areas specific per RAT?

SA2 Answer 2: Allowed Service Area and Non-allowed Service Area are not specific per RAT which has been clarified in S2-186108.
3. What is the semantics of the maximum number of allowed TA?

SA2 Answer 3: The maximum number of allowed TAs is an upper number of allowed tracking areas that allocated for the UE. The value of the maximum number of allowed TA is specified in TS 24.501. A limited allowed area given by a maximum allowed number of tracking areas, may be dynamically assigned by the AMF adding, any not yet visited (by the UE) tracking areas to the Allowed area until the maximum allowed number of tracking areas is reached.

4. Are the lists of allowed and non-allowed service areas supposed to contain only identifiers of TAs, or can they also contain definitions of geographic areas?

SA2 Answer 4: Please see the answer to Question 1. The lists of allowed and non-allowed service areas received from UDM may include explicit TAI and/or other geographical information. AMF will map the geographical information to a list of TAs. The lists of allowed and non-allowed service areas received from PCF only contain the identifiers of TAs.
2. Actions:

To CT4 group.

ACTION: 
SA2 asks CT4 to take the information into account.
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